PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chandra Shekhar Tekwani	09/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Core Mobile Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	3333 Bowers Avenue
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61383158
Application Number:	12963411

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (412)355-6501

 Phone:
 (412) 355-6423

 Email:
 patents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Roberto Capriotti
Address Line 1: 210 Sixth Avenue
Address Line 2: K&L Gates Center

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100660P AND 100660

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roberto Capriotti

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignment20110913#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment20110913#page2.tif

00 08% HJ

PATENT REEL: 026897 FRAME: 0539

Attorney Docket Nos. 100660P and 100	0660	PATENT
	For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights For: ⊠ U.S. Application ⊠ U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☑ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor	
Serial No. <u>61/383,158</u>		
Filing Date: <u>September 15, 2010</u>		
and		
Serial No. <u>12/963,411</u>		
Filing Date: <u>December 8, 2010</u>		
ASS	SIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One ged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	Chandra Shekhar Tekwani (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))	
invention	1820 Anne Way Address	<u>.</u>
	San Jose CA 95124	
	USA Nationality	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	Core Mobile Networks, Inc. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
	3333 Bowers Avenue Address	
	Santa Clara, CA 95054	

a California corporation Nationality

(Assignment of Invention-page 1)

(Assignment of Invention-page 2)